

Consory.

2071

Pursuant to provisions of Section 149 of the Company Act, 2013 and all other powers enabling him on this behalf, Governor of Punjab is pleased to appoint Shri G S Chhabra, Director Generation, PSPCL (Retd.) as Independent Director in Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited for five years. In the event of his performance not being to the satisfaction of the Government, the services can be terminated at any time.

Dated, Chandigarh 7th November, 2017 Satish Chandra, IAS
Addl. Chief Secretary to Government of Punjab
Department of Power

Endst. No.1/2/2013-PE5/3712 Dated; Chandigarh: 8/1/1/2

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Chief Secretary to Government of Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 2. Chairman, Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission, Chandigarh.
- 3. Secretary to Government of India, Ministry of Power, New Delhi.
- 4. CMD, Punjab State Power Corpora tion Limited, Patiala.
- . CMD, Punjab State Transmission Corporation Limited, Patiala.
- 6. Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Punjab.
- 7. PS to Hon'ble Irrigation and Power Minister, Punjab.
- 8. Shri GS Chhabra, Director Generation, PSPCL (Retd.).
- 9. PS to Addl. Chief Secretary to Government of Punjab, Department of Power.

Superintendent

Ac

601/2111